yory] -doj oIusies W02 04}W MMM :3)IS gaAA JNO HSIA

3SN ¥O4 9./.1-266-008-1 :[|eD uoijew.oju| jonpo.d 1o
G0/81 VSN Vd ‘alieg-say|ip ‘18aaS uolbulysep) YyUoN
SNOILONYLSNI uonelodion salysnpu| o139 NIB3U|

Jun yoeij-doj,, pue Jiun Aleuonels sjeipauiiajul ajqnoq,,
‘. un 3Iqo,, ‘., 1un pu3 Areuoness,, Jo suononsul Aquiassy
T8SM) 104 suononsu]

S90UB19J9Y Med pue SMaIA Alquassy papojdxg

anbojeje) sped pajenssny|

ISI9A09 }93YS uononIsuj siyL

]

yoeij-doj o1wsIog



Seismic Top-Track Components
L

ITEM QTY. QTY. QTY. QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
NO. STATIONARY DOUBLE TOP-TRACK | MOBILE UNIT
END UNIT | INTERMEDIATE UNIT UNIT (OPTIONAL)

1 4 8 - 4 24XXNC Chrome Shelves (XX = 48, 54, 60)
2-1 4 8 - - 86SAP 86" Seismic Staked Post
2-2 - - - 4 74PC-TTMP 74” Mobile Top-Track Post
3 4 8 - - TTB-FP Seismic Top-Track Foot Plate
4 20 Pairs 28 Pairs - 16 Pairs 9985 Plastic Split Sleeves
5 2 -- - -- TTB-SGLANCHOR | Single Anchor Plate
6 - 2 - - TTB-DBLANCHOR | Double Anchor Plate
7 2 4 - 4 9992N 51/2" Donut Bumper
8 1 2 - -- SA-TAG OSHPD Weight Limit Tag/Seismic Label Holder
9 14 18 -- -- SBCLAMP-02 Seismic Sway Brace Clamps
10 4 4 - - TTSB24END End Unit Sway Brace
11 2 2 - - TTSBXXBACK Back (Intermediate) Unit Sway Brace (XX = 48, 54, 60)
12 2 4 - - TTSB24XXTOP Top Sway Brace (XX = 48, 54, 60)
13 2 4 -- -- TT-BRACKET24 Bracket Bar
14 1 2 - - TTB-BRACEXX Tubular Brace (XX = 48, 54, 60)
15 16 20 - -- F04-214 1/2-13 x 1 1/4" long Hex Head Bolt
16 16 20 -- -- F02-023 1/2-13 Jam Nut
17 10 12 - - F04-159 1/4 x 3/4 long TEK Screw
18 - 8 Pairs - - 9994Z-HOLE Post Clamp
19 - 8 - - F04-023 #10-24 x 1" long Phillips Screw
20 - 8 - - F02-029* #10-24 Hex Nut
21 - 8 - - F06-046* #10 Flat Washer
22 4 8 - -- C06-195 Hole Plug
23 - - 8 - HDWE-TTECAP | End Cap
24 - - 54 -- F04-038* 1/4-20 x 1 1/4" long Hex Head Bolt
25 -- -- 22 -- F02-015A* 1/4-20 Hex Nut
26 - - 62 - F06-020 1/41D x 9/60Dx 3/64" Washer
27 - - 48 -- F06-021 1/4" Split Lock Washer
28 -- -- 8 - F07-056* 1/2x1/4x1/4 Aluminium Spacer
29 - - 8 - STRUTXX Seismic Strut (XX = 48, 54, 60)
30 - - 16 - F07-107* 10-31 x 3/8 Self Tapping Screw
31 - - 8 -- TTSET-XFT Aluminium Top-Track Extrusion (X = 2.5, 4,5, 6, 7)
32 -- -- - 4 S5MPOR 5” Rigid Caster (Plated Finish)
33 - - - 2 18RS/21RS/24RS | Rigid Caster Channel (Specific to Shelf Depth)
34 -- -- -- 4 F04-113 0.375-16 x 2-12 Flat Hex Hea Bolt
35 -- -- -- 4 C06-194 HDPE Roller Bearing
36 -- -- -- 4 F06-029 3/8' Flat Washer
37 -- -- -- 4 C11-151 0.406 x 0.625 x 0.770 Steel Spacer
38 - - - 4 F02-031 0.375-16 Hex Nut
REFER PAGES 3-6 FOR IDENTIFICATION OF SEISMIC PARTS
For a complete 'Single Length System the following would be required: For a complete 'Double Length System the following would be required:

e 2 ea. Seismic Stationary End Units. e 2 ea. Seismic Stationary End Units.

e 1 ea. Center Strut (if track length exceeds 7 feet). e 1 ea. Seismic Stationary Double Intermediate Unit.

e 1 ea. Standard Catalog Track Set (11 foot maximum). e 1 ea. Center Strut (if track length exceeds 7 feet).

e Standard Catalog Mobile Units as required e 1 ea. Standard Catalog Track Set (11 foot maximum).

(5 max. at 18", 4 max. at 21" & 24"). e Standard Catalog Mobile Units as required
(5 max. at 18", 4 max. at 21" & 24").




ILLUSTRATED PARTS
END STATIONARY UNIT

@/4 ]
ol \

IBBY ﬁ.—- B) J)IEREE BN

N S 54\ /
/)

/




Track

ic Top-

iIsmic

Se

ILLUSTRATED PARTS

DOUBLE INTERMEDIATE UNIT

“
i

4

%
%

TS




ILLUSTRATED PARTS

TOP-TRACK UNIT

||||||||||||

Y11 TIIITI]y

IDEBEEEEED] TIT11]

B
P —
ST hl
,
\\\
ey
7
g
s
g
ey
.

||||||||||||||||||||||||||

/@ ............. /)
\

||||||||||||||||||||

||||||||||||||||||||||

SHELVES AND POSTS NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY



Top-Track

ismic

Se

ILLUSTRATED PARTS

MOBILE UNIT (OPTIONAL TO MOUNT)

-] )-f--D- - T T T T T T T 11 1]

G- )-A--0--I T T T T T T T T TT] TTTITTT]

L7

—m-ff)-4f--0-€-I LTI TT T T TT1T]




INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

END STATIONARY UNIT
Two People Required to Assemble Unit

ALL CORNERS

1 2 |
v ™

86" Seismic
Staked Post

—_— -

Foot
Plate

\@ 7

Label
Holder

REPEAT STEP 4 "
9 SWAY BRACE CLAMP POSITION

8 /4— Bracket Bar
]
1 ¥ SIDE VIEW FRONT VIEW
[}
r

Groove # 82 = -

" L
N /i Ok
A% Iy
AN F N 7
N I N J
" W, \ %
\ ) NN ;)
\ I W\ 7
A Ly W\ /7
A\ F N S/
A AR S
NN N ey
N X A
Y/ \ %
.
) SPREAD THE CLAMP
AN W\ S
SN N\ S
! \ AN 7
TN AND FIT
i N SN
S
/i
S
/i
i
i
/i
!
/i
/i
S
/i
/i




Top-Track

iIsmic

Se

(Anchored
to Floor)

>
S g
23
X

S m
©
om

Hole Plug

ANCHOR THE FOOT PLATES TO THE FLOOR USING APPROVED DIAMETER EXPANSION ANCHORS OR THRU-BOLTS

(NOT PROVIDED).

REFER TO L01

152 and L01-418



INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
DOUBLE INTERMEDIATE UNIT
Two People Required to Assemble Unit

1 2

Back (Intermediate)
Sway Brace

FOLLOW STEPS 1-10 OF

PAGE7 FOR
Double Anchor
INSTQI-II_IIE-C\-/I-IIE%N OF Plate FOLLOW STEP 13 OF
TUBULAR BRACE, (Anchored to Floor) PAGES8 FOR INSTALLATION

BRACKET BAR AND I OF TOP SWAY BRACE

SWAY BRACE CLAMP

End Stationary Unit
with Back/Intermediate

Washer

I

)

6 FOLLOW STEPS 11 & 14 ON OF PAGES8 FOR
INSTALLATION OF
END SWAY BRACES &
TIGHTEN THE SWAY BRACE CLAMP BOLTS

FOLLOW STEPS 15-16 ON OF PAGES8 FOR
INSTALLATION OF
TEK SCREW AND HOLE PLUGS

End Stationary Unit
without Back/Intermediate
Sway Brace

8 ANCHOR THE FOOT PLATES TO THE FLOOR USING APPROVED
DIAMETER EXPANSION ANCHORS OR THRU-BOLTS
(NOT PROVIDED).

NOTE THE ALIGNMENT -

OF FOOT PLATES REFER TO L01-152 and L01-418




ismic

Se

Top-Track
Two People Required to Assemble Unit

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

MOBILE UNIT

o o
© <
=+ 3+
1) e
> >
(<) 9]
e o
O ]

Bumper

ALL CORNERS

74" Seismic

Staked Posts \

2

Rigid
Caster

5"

Rigid Caster
Channel

1

Roller

Bearing
Assembly

NOTICE

For products that have, or could have casters:
Regularly inspect this product. Tighten loose fasteners and replace worn or damaged parts

with new InterMetro approved parts. For mobile units, regularly inspect casters and replace

worn or damaged casters immediately.

BRI ERREE

10



INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

TOP-TRACK UNIT
Two People Required to Assemble Unit

1 PLACE THE UNITS AS PER THE SETUP BELOW

W— S m— i — i 5% © @
STATIONARY MOBILE UNIT (OPTIONAL) DOUBLE INTERMEDIATE MOBILE UNIT (OPTIONAL) STATIONARY
END UNIT UNIT END UNIT
2 Aluminium i
Top-Track !
Extrusion A CAUTION w
Tipping Hazard

Two people required to assemble
unit. Use safe work practices
when working at elevated heights.

N

Note:

Move the Mobile Unit to Support the
Aluminium Top-Track Extrusion at
the Ends.

11




Track

ic Top-

iIsmic

Se

Track

Top

€ c
3 (]
£ [
ELE
=] x
zRW

Move the Mobile Unit to Support the
Aluminium Top-Track Extrusion at

Note
the Ends.

12



Q
-
<]
=

..L
=}
=
w
Q2
=
8
]
(2}
©
{v]
173
£

to the Unit at an Angle.

13



Seismic Top-Track Assembly - Drawing 1

Tf;L :
>L//w_
/ /§|\Hi'.
““'-—5——-] ,.
h .x
E
£
2%
2o
-
14|
i 22
&H— = Bg |
S

Y INTERMETIATE. (8T
I
24 IHITS O Y

_F \
BE S 5 . 5
;Eg gg g s | 28= =N =
Bez EEBE B | 2 2 %
sEofy KL B onLg
A -
e ey |
= B o i
Jgéégzggéigg i N :
nj%g n,'n
g g ads (I e
= % Egggz !
zes § 2R [
g2g § sets Ly
Sgg %kgaﬁgﬁa L
Ha ARIgius == >
égﬁeééééﬁgf 22
ofBEggEguE5- £t
g;ésgéggggzg med

14



Double Intermediate Unit - Drawing 2

IS Oy

¥-¥ NOILJ3S

MA3EIS A3L VIO /1
dWFTD V9 9T X T

1NN % 17108 YIC «2/1

150d K3

dHM YID .em;mN
xmhlwmuﬂu

o

]

“l i o TS 0 4
: THVISVLY 1345

dll ¥10343 {3415
A4S 34IA

JWHE AVAS /1T X 8N

N LS
Y
%: 3
o &.Iu_
@ "o a a 4 . - T 2 B
. e T
N
:
H
SO0 HDE SO [
(1) dhL MLLYIN) 1504 ——F )
: FA-L
SIRE VNS /1 1 .EIMW
|\
1N 271§
LS AWANL VI
T
GO 3w
VIl 271 HIIA 0
TR Tl
N3 HO¥3 “add
ag oy
AW LN HIDE Nl
-4 NOILJ3S

H3HEVA 15714 HUA

SIIVHE AVAS ISHIASNL

SI4E AUAS /T T X BN
LMILS AV NANL H30I0 1

INE AVAS HLIA
1NALS ANt vl
AJIA NV dOL

lﬁ\\
w (Lol &
M LIND HOV3 SOISXOVE 30940 AWMS

AIN) 34 HHDXR

L TV 82 (3303 I
TIHS SOV 10 1IN 2R3N
L OL U300 3E AWN SIATHS TWMDILIOOV ©
SLINY JIVIDHAILNT W0v8L 401 T 02
JT3HS A3 (VT WINIXWN Ld 05/ 62 2

ANELS L A L
1L SEITNIBSE AT TNVAVTT) NIW (51 1
cw S3ION

15



Stationary End Unit - Drawing 3

§9133HS NO

¢

N an 4

AT4) TS
AIA WM 3

SHAIIHENO
4497vi=0

& 338 3w
raiadis \' 1004 W3S
A}

STIVBE VNS /L TR B0

10 353NN L

0¥ TNIONLIOND T

1504 w3
gékﬁ.mw

4 AW VID B/SE

\ +2 =B /
o . B, &« « @ Ll T . o
* . F *
o ¥ a e ° ® o

406 40 4L

THVIENTY M4
i Y1340 W41

——  IWUE WAS T X80

L7

W
/ /Iﬂﬂ—__ﬁ
/ \ 150 ¥I0 1
W\ JWST YRS KL /,m
BT 1 T
M3LA NV 0L
LINY 40 O3 HEDS ki TIHE AGAS TNIONLTNTT
SR IS ﬁmu}gﬁ/ e m e (1N 434 WL
'L AT €2 X I TS
| ST A0 L0NT O3 ASATLLGLS 0L A1

SINEE AWAS /11X 8 |1A__

5

LI DY 3 W SINGE WMILLOY €
SUNY TIVERAINT XL oL TH

T 134 0T MW L2 060 52 2
JTHS il

(L SN ATDE IWAET N 8 1

SAL0ON

16



Top-Track - Drawing 4

ismic

Se

d- NOILJ3S

AHSUA 174 ONY X3S
AN L4 WHSHA 001 104 @ 1
20,81 I¥ 3 03 KV dil 1§ 1004 Q3ALS ‘150d 5L
17N ONY “3HSYA ‘1D 6 431 i
A NSV YO0 ‘ABNS /1
I o il |
W2 — SL3810N HLIA
{ - U THNHD ININDP
B | [ RN
-

] g

SHEYA 1874 N
ALK 2 X i TINNGHD \ n/ AHSHA X ‘LN /1

NN 2 - L4IS 3IN3) —1 P /A 10 6 @ - ¥/}

LAl P §-4 NDLLISS

S0 9 91 ¥I0 1

9Md 310H

NIISILIG WA
O
) 06 YR

A0S NIdddL 4T3 .B/E X eE-Dk

%m 134098 dranL

)

H3HSHA 0T “LON /1
S L0 A0 X 2341

LY | &
= \ AN 1573 0N

17



5

wing

Bottom Assembly - Dra

ismic

Se

g-g VLT NYd

w3 e
A9 | A5 Ac A& anjs LINN 3TONIS
papuadshg LA L X 27Tr X b
RV m
9 | A¢ (-] £ 2p .
aa Ao |de | As | Ae|  2posd
-4 W30 Nv1d | o8 a.m 3 .2 m& _
e FEIFEIN X0 Jououy dx3
TINN 378n00 iny L T N :
FINTIIHD ol "
e /SSINFIIHL 9IS HOWINIW T e _ : |
—an e i)
— |- 1708 INCATY 3 3ve Be— |~ o
i e :
LINN 379NIS 338 . A 14
31974 1004 304 G M u W= K SIS E 12 X €7 5 - ;
| kg iranvarstates
_ A 33y suipro/ sa) ez =A 3-7 Tvl3g R in_wu.smmﬁ - AT S
[e) . LINN ITONTS “qurve] ) Be =1 ’ 0T 10T V0 R — ot
_ “ray Labp —o 271 2— — 2/ % III.I1.NMIhII =5 eams
. qou T AT r | g
| (rave evry vidy) SIS S U 62 8 10 1 W $0 P\l
@! = * 7
1 : 3 % == R :
LINN H¥3 mtq%_r@m ﬁiﬂw,.ﬁ ! 1
| s s | St [ oo [ o
f & - @..E Q N b @ 1
b P &w Anumzw“.m: _ s : _ / s — _ o
1
{ Yo\ 3l are ) # ant _
r _lfn ) A WIS LB/ I /
_ UG E 10 E ML T 6 y i L
ITH 997 MIBATT ¥ A% /
, 10
P 1 3 130 / w20
uoRpa GEET WD ‘291 Sadod 2 3L Uo pasuy s) UBlsaT LD T AT /
pdosad jo sasufua ayp jo Kyposuodsad ayy S| pue Spoo) aa) 3pgoopdde 1
1o pup poo) UBIS3E als UMM papnoj Uauk Siun Bumiaus AUy 3Joddns b T [ =SS \
o} (papaan Aypudva dooyy Buispa uoy paubisap 3q fous Jooyy Ayl g \
e ‘3uiodaJ [gJ] ayy Jad un«w_ 1_¢
SaMua SU3 03 SJOYDUT 2y 30 % a3 401 UDD)035U] 43340 Sunoy §2 ST 0 WS
‘suououn uojsundxa Busn uaup 2 TN M1 S0 ST WNTE 3N P
dodad Qg duasind o aaoy puo yiBusdis yonba jo auo Asyy 1504 45 0 €0 5010 91 L ANTERL

papiacsd [ <03 PIINPASANS 3G ADd SJOUDUD 3L

A0bA0E Jad uisay YIH Ul poy Jadng ShH [BIH 40

|SHQp0E 40 apadouca aufiEe JoinBaa 3o YiBuaJs aNISSAUCWOD WrWRIM T Yin
(29 # DEIL 43d [T EopiNy ILTH 40 2sn uo pasoy 5| ubisap aBoucipun sy

=H03=N3 ¥ ' LOE-V WLSY € 30¥E0 S.og

15462=A4 91-£309 NOISNHLX3 HIWEL 400

INLNE

15H05=A 4 0S MH9 05 EG9-Y HLSY IET08-0700 ANY Sdi¥a
POE-L'HETE-Y HLSY SEIINIVLS

=T SNV 3

EHg=A 4 0E0T ‘9 OTS-¥ WLSV NAYSI-T03 S3IATEHS 34IM
FOE-LW ¥SS-¥ WISV wwu,“wnc_._.m

15 9g=£ 8I0Td ETS-¥ WLISY CET0-0102 L30d

5" SE=A4 9E-¥ WISV E37104-104 31¥7d SSvE

ISWIHELYW

(sadon 30l 24

¥ 1ipm arEngd ) _!w_uaE
_— SH @ET] = M
¥-% TI¥130 NYTd e
ARV WD 9T X LT sqi) =1

ATHIS ¥AL VID L&/T

ANN 3 1708 WIT «2/T

|
|
k]

LW SOBAEL

* Save this document for future application, load rating and/or safety reference.

12113

L01-282 Rev.A
Information and specifications are subject to change

1-800-992-1776

InterMetro Industries Corporation

' | 4 210 North Washington Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA USA 18705

For Product Information Call:

without notice. Please confirm at time of order.

Visit Our Web Site: www.metro.com



